Thursday, P{ﬂv. 21st, 1929

THE

PORCUPINE ADVANCE, TIMMINS, ONTARIO

& s W el

T T e A i o s R ) P T

— o w e e— T =

LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
ACTS T0 END LC.A. AGUSES

Amendmenis and Changes in Regula-
tiens to be Made in Reference to i
the Liguor Conirol Act in

TOWN OF TIMMINS

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

T Fuw———- e 0 ma i T

e e =

Ontario 5
Following quickly on the outcome of | _ : . o, - . ’ ~ ] -
the provinEiat” electians’ Atforpey-Ciin | ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF e B STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
; : 2 ] - - N. B. F. Cheqgques JoU.al - . - p
s hﬂI Lm‘nmn;id :1"'!'1;1* 111?;: RECLIPW JiND EEPENDITDRES Accrued Interest on Debentures 1,093.45 as at }-{H*{*mber ]“th* 1929
changes in regulations under winic - el A
£l : . b - : . Premiums on Sale of Debentures 710.25 CCETS
Liquor Control Act is administered, and N : <331 0 ‘ » 21g 1 1098 : i g ASSETS
Sir Henry Drayton, chairman of the From November 15th, 1928 to December 31st, $ BARRTS o iR o Tt e e Bl
L. C. A. board, has followed up with ECEIPTS General Account, November 15th, 1920 $6,775.66
orders to vendors and other employees REC . Taxes—Land: Pay Roll Account November 15th, 1029 821.31 ,
where necessary. It is evident that | Bank Balance— Year 1929 ’ 217,099.83 — $7,596.97
Prenier Fexguikon A0 Faiii A o 2 November 15th, 1928 “General” $11,390.34 Year 1628 Se00:34 Petty Cash Funds:
cahinet had given seriouus thought to | Con boa o Batk PAlahoe— Year 1627 21,415.01 Traakiiver 100.00
abuses which had arisen since govern- el 1" 346 38 Year 1826 10,639.34 Tax Coll , :
ment Cﬂ'lltrﬂl WAS pul_ in CI'DE'IH-LID']L E_nd! Hl‘.‘.l‘l.’EmbE'I’ l-EI'th, 1628 PE-:I' Ro . < g YEEI. 1925 1245‘33 r:l:"l- Co E':t:ﬂl 100.00
before the election had determined to $10,552.96 Water Rates Collector 50.00
make changes. In this resp&cj. ltt:e U s 13,50 T e Padttiaes AN IncoME: Poll Tax Collector 100.00 ¢
premier has thus made good e Ew..—l} e 838,50 S s ooy 16.66 ‘ e 150 00
tion eampalgn undertakings. ; : 16,50 s Unpaid Taxes:
Briefly summarized the propoced re- | Police Refund ' 58800 Year 1927 1;‘, s Uncollected, 1020 “Land" 124,072.03
gulations are as follows: ' Year 1928 715&%0-5' Uncollected, 1829 “Business and Income” 11,261.79
21 Bt . 1
Eﬁcf {:::1: : riﬁﬁ dlrilf to the Sewer Service 180.00 Taxes—Tisdale Arrears, 1928 556.80 , 144,667.81
Liguor Control Board Poll Tax 5.00 Bartleman & Gauthier Annexation 18: ?9 8,206.43 Iax Arrears:
A school for impressing control | Broadway Avenue Lots 300.00 $366,412.55 Uncollected, 19?-? Ldml - 12,037.38
principles on all present vendors, per- Housing 40.00 Hent 150.00 Ullcnlfnctrd. 193.1. Bu.-:.lnfses & Income 13,921.99
mit censors and all new employces. Accounts Recelvable 15.00 s s e 249 40 Uncoliected, 1926 “Land 13 .316.66
Issuance of temperance ecducational| Loan 125,000.00 Weigh & ‘Rp‘ ot “;.ln' Uncollected, 1926 “Business & Income" 8,448 .44
literature with every permit. N. §. F. Cheques 0.45 elg- Scale Recelpts ;1-61 Uncollected, 1827 “Land" 27 602.62
Issuance of & speclal warning on | Penalties on arrears of Taxes 272.80 Rallway Tax 5 D-‘BIEB Uncollected, 1027 “Business & Income” 1,535.72
drinking and driving with purchase, | S e Royalty i / iﬁlm Uncollected, 1628 “Land" 62.057.47
Extra inspection In 1la.rge city 51:.::-1'1::.i s 105 4.205.22 House Sewer %cc?‘m-;t,s Recelvable. TEE-’H} Uncollected, 1928 "Business & Income” 3,082.85
during the rush hours. ' Sy 213155 Sale of Material ket Uncollected, 1928 Tisdale Arrears 4,356.59
Instant dismissal of permit issuers 991.08 Debentures 68,500.00 146.360.72
giving one man two or more permits. Year 1920 ' Tax Collector's Shortages and Overs 165.72 A e T e el
A check-up on wineries and a can- Year 1925 658.00 YRR SR 2.000.00 e ol : & .
celiation of their permits on proof of 8,081.85 Retindon Chadts 430 46 Cement Walks Construction 1928 6,471.41
sale to minors. S = ITh, e ‘li'E o Waterworks Construction 1928 2 26053
: aterworks, awing i :
The Attorney-General also forecast Taxes—Business and Income— e it coids Addition Hlgh School 21,000.00
an amendment to the Highway Traf- Year 1928 . 1,178.05 =ikl ﬂuuﬁrm“:m” Ha 29,740.94
fic Act making a stiffer penalty for Rent: s as e L 3 15.00 aries an : ot : 1?.5.1}4:1 Townehip of Tisdale 300.00
drunken driving and announced that Turm on Receipts ... 9.00 Transient Traders License 9 _I' 99 Sundry Debtor . . 610.12
ne had written to all magistrates, Charity Refund 1.25 Compensation Board 12 Construction Material 5.466.30
bringing forcibly to their attention the House Sewer Accounts Receivable 15.00 R Fuel . 450.00
lﬁﬁtm;é;ﬂ}; t?;sﬂﬂﬂpfﬂﬂﬁ- T Surplus Account 10 Bankt Balances: ."‘J.EEIJIH‘IIE Receivable . . 100.00
10,00 , s
by the government is one that, when LRSI November 15th, 1929 “General" 6,775.66 I“f G‘E'PL“;“]E" ;ih"?ﬂ“g“ and Overs St
effected, will make the liquor stores $148.06T53 November 15th, 1829 “Pay Roll” 82131 evy 00 24,808.76
deposits for the issuance of temper- I g 7 506.97 Broadway Lots . : R 17,322.50
arsce literature as well as for liquor. S T S o Capital Assets Eu]:je-t:t to Deb-enturc-
Henry, says: December 31st, 1928 “General 3,104.15 : Sewerage ... 102 488.00
“When permits are being issued, and December 31st, 1928 “Pay Roll” . 2,504.24 EXPENDITURES o A e e 11.100.00
probably when liquors are being bought 5,698.39 Cotmanit Wallgs =i Earllﬁrﬂl
there should be avallable for distribu- Salaries and Allowances ... .. $6.510.00 Paverients l'lliﬂﬂ.m
tion educational literature setting out 143 269.14 . e iarenss : 21,480.
% T R A S $143,269 Police Department Maintenance }5.349.1.! Public School As.::et 318 500.00
= Fire Department Maintenance 21,332.29
coholle liquors in favour of small pur- e ne : e e High School Asset .. ... . 285,000.00
q . EXPENDITURES Street Maintenance 26,021 .85
ol n 1pgassees 5":'“'19 High School Prineipal's Residence 6,000.00
The letter continues: “In order that Salaries and AlOWANCEs. . . ... ... $2712.50 Sewers Maintenance .. 2:935'95 Trunk Sewers 81,168.00
vendors and censors may be properly Police _ : ¥ 946.80 House Sewers 5 15511‘1&
equipped to carry out the dutles of Piremen ... AR : 3,659.40 Wooden IWSE ﬁszme ,'le';} $1,516,753.21
holding down to a minimum the St s A b et e it 235271 Board o y ot i opmeyte Less Depreclation Reserve 336,557.21  1,180,196.00
amount of liquor that permit holders Saciais, L it A an 1 044,00 Board of Health “Garbage" . . 11,852.05 Ao RS 5 2
receive from time to time, they should o A s A Incinerator Maintenance ................... 3,860.72 ik b S TR e
be brought into headquarters and given AouSe. Qe o Charity ... A, TR i A 16,727.30 Fire Department Premises 17,250.00
schooling and lectures on their respon- Wooden Walks ... 49.82 ST P SR o R i 1.339.88 Fire Department Equipment 35,830.93
aibility. They should be told that dis- Board of Health ... 841.07 Municipal ‘Building N e 2.971.56 Fire Department Moneta Tuwmmp 3,000.00
missal awalts them if they cannot carry CIRTDREe i g 1,762.50 e B 9 04635 Fire Team ... 500.00
wout their job in ¢ masner that will Tretar RO N s R s 427.33 et arwarks AI IIl ﬁs!;rﬂ.tlnn 'BH‘I 39 Municipal Building 12,750.00
‘emedy these abuses. . 2 : :
S e CRBIUEE | oot bttt kg eed el Waterworks Malritenance . ... 9,212.33 Jall ‘Equipment v 450.00
“When a vendor permits excessive Tax Collection 140.00 Office Equipment : 3.673.90
: S ; Imperial Bank, Interest 12,566.26
purchase, he should be brought in and Municipal Building 364.31 Election Expe 22.69 Engineering Department Eqult:tm{-nt 200.00
confronted with the permit and asked Assessment : At 411.25 T e SRR S L R 195 50 Road Equipment 0.851.48
why It was allowed. Probably the first Waterworks MAIntenance ................... 1,567.00 S e S 1o gno'ne Tools—Sewers 1,151.00
e g S?Txﬂ tﬁmﬁi_"e“ dﬂtﬁgmufr TP IRL EEE S e e L A B e e 1,711.71 eyl omn 1089 56 Tools—Waterworks 1,411.08
gtant dismissal. Vendors must under- Election EXPENSEs ... 33-1;'32 e Ty Fey I e e P S 2,775.00 Work Team 400.00
stand that their duty is not to sell but Waler Tiehased 1'1 n'ml: Miscellaneous Expenses 245.52 Store House . 800.00
to control; if they fall, then they must Donation ... LI A B i sy ebkindin SR Teetee: S e 90. Band - . 8.25 Town Beales 508.27
make WaAY for someone who can. Miscellanesous EKP’E‘HEE‘S gl B e gl T e % 3.63 Office EKPEHEEE .......... 342 .06 Band Stand 450.00
“All En‘l_i:ﬂujregs taken an h}r the in- Band Btand T T e e 1.85 Et-ﬂmp-ﬂ .......................................... 120.00 PRI s T 2.5-5&.&(3
spectors or others, should go through o VL TH T T G e e e R IR et e O T T Nt 5.35 Legal Expenses .......... 41.00 Fire Chief's Residence 3,300.00
a course of instruction before they are Stamps ... s g L) g SR 36.00 Police Chief's Residence . 4,200.00
i Printing, Advertising u.nd Eta.t.tnneﬂe.s o B e el 190.41
put work. Printing, Ad\rertq_sirjg ﬂnd Etatiﬂnery ............................. . 175.76 Travelling Ex 245 .80 Cemetery Building ... 500.00
I they cannot go through these tests Births, Marriages and Deaths ......... . 198.00 Cost, of Tags aee | 53 20 Real Estate . . .. 6,850.00
fairly, then they should not be employ- by | soo  Cost of Tags ..o e e i efy e TR T e i 00
ed. The board has done wonderful Office - Bonipmnent o o h s e 53.85 partment Equ Pmem’ 1541.
work along this Une in getting its staff E:erw:;ﬁ.s Eﬁm 1:115 tra.t.lﬂn it P L 6 Eﬂigg Compensation Insurance ... ... 2,504.93 Tractor A 4,102.8
to be efficient from a business stand- lag oA e R S S G S T R 25 T Y Ty O e Lo 357.75 Waler Meters - 3,408.71
point. An additlonal step must be tak- Tt L D R e e e e e e 10,000.00 Matt { School iy SR RTINS SR C TS 7.400.00 Pire Shed—"Toke Btreet" 475.00
en to get them efficient from a con- HOUSINE ........cccouvanenes A e e i T B T T i e e R TR 40.00 ngh A e e A iR : AP M S L Ay 50,500.00 Pm.'ing' e . 7.000.00
tral standpaint.” A O] O e i T e e T . 2,000.00 BRI AR, T R A 440.00 Gasoline Tank 267.19 |
The operatton of the Ontario Liquor Rebates on Taxes ... 1,354.85 Techni ] E-chﬂ-ul 5 000.00 ¢+ Gasoline 147.89 ;
w Act was the focal point of the N O e S 350.65 Bobats. cor Tagar '355'15 Waterworks Equlpment 650.00
5 QE*LLhE Conservative government Public SBchool . .. ... 13,000.00 1 Retired i : 406.000.00 Municipal Bullding Equipment 75.00
uring the recent provincial election Debentures PrNCIDAL ... sttt amenss 27 720.25 i N SRR S A S i e e : — — 123,294.317
campalgn. However, the government Public 8chool ................cccvimiseies 55,495.34
: 5T B T iy L S e e CR U e e R e S A 1 27,979.09 4 o ~
was returned to power., In answering Water Rates Reha Debentures “Principal it : 38,768.31
the attacks, Premier G. Howard Fergu- 5 e ST 11053 Debentures “Interest” ... 41,470.81 TOTAL ASSETS $1,682,079.58
son sald amendments to the Act were 1925 Taxes R 9.15 Water Rates Rebates 928.75 Assets are subject to Reserve Inr Depreciation :
@mmm;eﬂ, The amendments would Separate School ... . T S Y 23,030.94 Library Board ; 3 750.00 LIABILITIES
tighten up control of the Act, be said. Gasoline : . e : 101.18 to B ]ﬂ-ﬂl S et i a3 s 45lﬂﬂﬂuﬂ Imperial Bank Loans . $143,500.00
and rﬁdumM ‘tirtnlexzjt:tug1 throughout the Cemetery 50 Gn.sﬂlllne LS AR YT S e .ﬂlﬁ 54 Public School Board 38,857.33
province, any of the reforms men- Cement Walks Cc-nst:u::tinn 1923 BAR.007 .« At an R e TV : Separate School Board 28.764.14
n:::?d by the pbr;m_ir on campaign Gainishes Otata 9 49 gaxes urm Town Properties Eg:gi } .
pialiorms are embodied in the changes Previous Accou Buuakia & ngineering .............. 02 _
just announced —Toronto Telesram. bl ble i Births, Marriages and Deaths.. 198.00 _ $67,621.41
Water Frontage Tax ... 3.00 High Bchool Levy $21,153.19
£148,105.74 Sundry Accounts Payable at Januﬂ.r} l.':t 19,}9 798.16 High School Overdrawn 5,665.76 26.,808.80 40,812.52
There are several cases of chicken- Less accounts charged to different departments but not Garnishee Cost ... .. 10.60 Local Impmvem?mﬁ:
poX in town these days. vet paid 4.836.60 Y oatae B ahats . . 82 50 Levy Owneérs Portion 4.120.49
School Taxes Local Imprm*ement 2,453.24 Levy-Town bortion 921.54
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Duffield. of $143,269.14 Poll Tax Fund ... 60.00 L e g Ly :‘J-W-“f
Brantford, Ont., were visitors to the! Waterworks Equipment 650.00 A * le;lThl "E'Ei;'ﬂ';
town over the week-end, 50 e i 3
ABSTRACT STATEMENT O'F Z:;::‘:; 48.56 Debenture Instalments Payabl 63,057.92
Bt RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES Weigh Scales .. 0.25 Reserve for Uncollectable Taxes 36,588.1]
AH, INDEED! 1926 Taxes 1409 30 Surplus Current Account 2 303.66
Minister ( < s 252 January lst, 1929 to November 15th, 1929 e SR O %918 Workmen's Compensation Board Account 1,048.84
o .di-qm. treating small boy to S0- Municipal Butlding Equi::ment. 75.00 Taxes Suspense Account 363.24
a): % ow what do you say, my litile | RECEIPTS Outstanding Cheques (Old) 94.70
man ? . Transient Traders License 75.00 Def n Broad 1o e
Small Boy: “A-a-a-h-h!" Bank Balanos Water Rates ... 5.00 erred Income—Brondway ‘Lots 19,9062
Minister: “Is that the proper way to P e 81.50 LaFrance Fire Engine & Foamite Ltd 6,000.00
thank s person for & gift?” ' g R e i Waterworks Construction ... .. ... | 38.19 Premium from Sale of Debenture 15,560.58
Small Boy: “That's what dad aa_vaj January lst, 1829 “Pay Roll" 2,508.24 : B et g P aar i i sy 2 204 41 Tisdale Surplus Aceount ; 4.913.39
when Uncle Jim gives him a drink" $5,608.39 GlRe ae o : 920.00 Bartleman & Gauthier Annexation Deb Inst. 14.62
—Canadaink, | DML ey - Capital Liabilities:
. Licenses 493250 Tax Suspense Account . 113.88
Tags 1 838,00 PFire 1.000.00 Debenture Debt. 1,180,196.00
LS. S5 Acet aaimad 08 R ts deaily Dog e T o Pe,mmllutymun Elwﬂf | . . 175 Surplus Account Capital 113,408.14
“1 wrot2 a poem about my little boy , ; T i e A v TN T R ol | o SR L AP R R e o - 1,293.604.14
and began the first verse with Police Refund 931.70 7 Cement Walks Construction 1923 : ; .
words AT $837 664.23 TOTAL LIABILITIES $1,634,954.13
| ?.'.'-13 scm; my pigmy counterpart.’” Water Rates 32,921.46 ' Surplus at November 15th, 1929 47.125.45
| &3, yes -
- Sewers Service 1,640.00 Less accounts charged to different departments but not :
B The poet drew a newspaper from hi--_
| S s | Poll Tax 1.940.00 yet paid 4731 ‘ $1,682,079.58
: “Read” he blazad. “See what that | Broadway Lots 1,938.75 GEO 5. DREW H. EE MONTGOMERY,
campesitor did to my open'ng line” | Housing 440.00 $837,617.02 Mayor Clerk and Treasurer

| Th: iriena read aloud: “My son, my |
vig, ooy counterpart.”"—Canadalnk.

- 1 o i Tl T el e e e ST L WD S —
L Sl o e ———— s e o W ek s DA




